


River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 2 of 4 
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655   266 
   
 
SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION: 
 
B. ARRA funding under Contract DE-AC06-05RL14655, Program No. 1111331 (FD0211120), 

River Corridor, is to be reallocated as follows:   
     
      Funding 
                                             Fund                                        Object       Local        Obligated/                
         Acct Title                  Code     Program     Project      Class     Use Code    Deobligated 
 
 ERDF ARRA Operating 06049 1111331 2002111 25400 0000000 ($400,000.00)  
 
 Total ARRA Funding Deobligated      ($400,000.00) 
 
 Batch Plant  06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427148  $125,000.00 
 CTA  06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427154      50,000.00 
 Operations Center 06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427155      50,000.00 
 Maintenance Shop 06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427156      50,000.00 
 Container Maint. Facility 06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427157      50,000.00 
 Truck Maint. Facility 06049 1111331 2002111 32002 0427158      75,000.00 
 
 Total ARRA GPP Funding Obligated        $400,000.00 
 
C. Details concerning the funding reallocations addressed in Paragraph B above are provided in 

the "Financial Plan Report - Detail" (Financial Plan No. 2011-4 for ARRA), included as 
Pages 3 and 4 of this modification.   

 
D. Total obligated funding under this contract remains unchanged at $1,219,101,413.75, for 

base funding and $233,601,000.00 for ARRA funding.  Total obligated funding for both base 
and ARRA is $1,452,702,413.75.  Contract Clause B.2 remains unchanged. 

 
There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
End of Modification 266 
 



Page 1 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2011

Fiscal Month: 05Financial Plan Number: 4

Rpt Entity: RL Washington Closure Hanford

Contract Modification Number: 11EM001475

Site: RL

RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: February 17, 2011 at 03:12:23 

PM

Fund

Code

Leg

FT Program

Legacy

B&R

Obj.

Class

Local

Use Project WFO

Legacy

 Order Number

Beginning

Uncosted Obs Previous Change Revised

Total

Available

BARpt

Entity

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 25400 0000000 2002111 0000000  62,207,287.37  0.00 -400,000.00 -400,000.00  61,807,287.37

AY 2009 - Xfer to GPPs per WCH request $400K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427148 2002111 0000000  1,292,023.83  0.00  125,000.00  125,000.00  1,417,023.83

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $125K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427154 2002111 0000000  1,345,832.74  0.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  1,395,832.74

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $50K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427155 2002111 0000000  1,852,641.07  0.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  1,902,641.07

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $50K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427156 2002111 0000000  1,908,200.09  0.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  1,958,200.09

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $50K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427157 2002111 0000000  2,313,340.94  0.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  2,363,340.94

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $50K

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427158 2002111 0000000  1,558,447.71  0.00  75,000.00  75,000.00  1,633,447.71

AY 2009 - Xfer from ops per WCH $75K

Total for Program Parent/Control Point: FD0211110  72,477,773.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  72,477,773.75

Total for Fund Type: EZ  72,477,773.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  72,477,773.75

Total for Recipient Code: RL  72,477,773.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  72,477,773.75

 0.00  72,477,773.75 0.00 0.00 72,477,773.75Total for Reporting Entity: 421801

Total for RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253  72,477,773.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  72,477,773.75



Page 2 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2011

Fiscal Month: 05Financial Plan Number: 4

Rpt Entity: RL Washington Closure Hanford

Contract Modification Number: 11EM001475

Site: RL

RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: February 17, 2011 at 03:12:23 

PM

Agency

Obligation Change 

Amount

Total DOE and Non-Appropriated Funds:  0.00

Total Appropriated Funds (Program 40):  0.00

 0.00Grand Total:

Total Non-Appropriated Funds:  0.00

TAS Sub-Report

DOE and Non-Appropriated Funding: 899/100253

Reimbursable Funding:

No Reimbursable Funding Exists


	266 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	266 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	266 - Fin Plan 2011-4 ARRA

